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 Dear Colleague, 
 
Queensborough Community College will host the 40th Annual Conference of the 
Mid-Atlantic Regional Section (MARM) of the American Chemical Society (ACS) 
during May 17 – 21, 2008.  This conference, MARM 2008, is sponsored by the NY 
Section of the ACS and has as its theme, Chemistry and Health.  Dr. Ronald 
Breslow and Dr. Roald Hoffman are scheduled to deliver keynote lectures.  On 
behalf of the organizing committee, we are requesting the financial support of 
your company in organizing and staging MARM 2008.  If a response to this 
request falls outside your area of responsibility, please direct this letter to the 
appropriate person within your organization. 
 
Funds are needed to assist with travel and accommodation expenses for Plenary 
and Invited Speakers, to underwrite the registration costs of younger scientists 
and students, and to defray the costs of light refreshments between conference 
sessions.  The enclosure provides details of the different levels of sponsorship 
and the associated recognition for your company.  Kindly make your donation 
payable to “MARM 2008” and mail to Frank Romano, Treasurer, 3280 Sunrise 
Highway, PMB 293, Wantagh, NY 11793. 
 
Your company is also invited to exhibit its products and services to the target 
audience assembled for MARM 2008.  Information on exhibition space is provided 
on the conference website (www.marmacs.org) or by contacting Dr. Luis Avila 
(laa4@columbia.edu).  It is our hope that your company will make a financial 
contribution to MARM 2008 and that your scientists will attend and participate in 
the various symposia.  Receipt of your donation or pledge of support by March 15, 
2008 will facilitate our budgeting and early planning.  
 
Thank you very much for your assistance and contribution.  The organizing 
committee looks forward to welcoming your colleagues and you to 
Queensborough Community College during MARM 2008.  If you need additional 
information, please contact either of us by phone or email as indicated below. 
 
Very truly yours,  
        
    
 
 

MARM 2008 Executive Committee
 
MARM 2008 General Chair 
Paris Svoronos 
psvoronos@qcc.cuny.edu 
(718) 631-6280 
 
Program Co-Chairs 
Jack Norton 
jrn11@columbia.edu 

John Sowa 
sowajohn@shu.edu 
 
Secretary
David Sarno 
dsarno@qcc.cuny.edu 
 
Treasurer
Frank Romano 
frank.romano@agilent.com 
 
Fund Raising Co-Chairs
Ken Lewis 
Kenrick.Lewis@momentive.com 

Frank Romano 
frank.romano@agilent.com 
 
Exhibits Chair 
Luis Avila 
laa4@columbia.edu 
 
Publicity Chair
Jill Rehmann 
jrehmann@sjcny.edu 
 
Awards Chair
Jane Pepper 
jane.pepper@novartis.com 
 
Publication Chair
Gloria Proni 
gproni@jjay.cuny.edu 
 
Facilities/Arrangements Chair
Pedro Irigoyen 
pirigoyen@qcc.cuny.edu 
 
MARM Executive Board Liaison 
Bill Suits 
billsuits@earthlink.net 
 
National ORM Contact
Peggy Smith 
p_smith@acs.org 

  

Frank Romano, Treasurer   Kenrick M. Lewis 
Finance Committee Co-Chair   Finance Committee Co-Chair 
516-965-9768 914-784-4801 
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